# **Privacy Statement for Mobile Broadband Devices**

The MeiG Smart Technology mobile broadband device (hereinafter referred to as this "device") is a product provided and operated by MeiG Smart Technology Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "MeiG Smart Technology", "we", "us", or "our") that provides you with mobile broadband services.

## 1. What Data do We Collect About You?

#### System update

As part of the system update services, we shall collect and use your personal data only for the purposes stated in this Statement. Personal data refers to any information that enables MeiG Smart Technology to identify you as a user.

We shall collect and process your following data:

#### Device information

Including the serial number (S/N), device model, software version number

To provide you with the services, this device needs to access the Internet, and query and download update packages. During this process, mobile data usage may occur.

#### 2. How do We Use Your Data?

To provide you with the services you have subscribed to, and fulfill contractual obligations, MeiG Smart Technology will use and process your personal data. The data is processed in order to analyze and update your operating system and improve our products (or services).

MeiG Smart Technology will process your data as required by the relevant laws and regulations applicable to MeiG Smart Technology.

MeiG Smart Technology will only process your personal data with your consent for system update purpose.

#### 3. How Long do We Store Your Data?

We will retain your personal data for no longer than is necessary for the purposes defined in this Statement. Once the retention period expires, we will delete or anonymize your personal data, unless otherwise required by laws and regulations. Your personal data collected by the system update services will be retained for fifteen (15) days.

#### 4. How do We Share Your Data?

### Disclosures related to legal requirements

MeiG Smart Technology may disclose your data in response to a legal process or request from a competent authority according to applicable laws or in connection with a legal proceeding or process.

## 5. How to Contact Us?

If you have any questions, comments, or complaints about this privacy policy, please contact us at pr@meigsmart.com.

Our address: 32/F,Building B,Shenzhen International Innovation Center,No.1006 Shennan Avenue,Futian District,Shenzhen,China, 518103

If you are a user in a European country/region, you can contact us through our data officer for Europe at pr@meigsmart.com.

#### 6. How do We Update This Statement?

In the event that there are any changes to the processing of your personal data, MeiG Smart Technology will notify you in the form of a pop-up prompt after the device software update, for you to learn about the changes timely.